
2024-2025 Lynn University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-15   Conf: 7-13   Home: 6-7   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Knight, Jess 28-27 813 29.0 153-320 .478 0-1 .000 129-162 .796 76 152 228 8.1 89 5 26 70 32 10 435 15.5
05 Montelbano, Danielle 28-28 1000 35.7 88-200 .440 6-14 .429 98-138 .710 21 105 126 4.5 36 0 122 65 2 22 280 10.0
21 Mocadlo, Trinity 26-23 890 34.2 89-251 .355 31-108 .287 46-66 .697 25 42 67 2.6 49 1 40 46 4 20 255 9.8
11 Fiore, Ella 27-13 665 24.6 108-225 .480 4-19 .211 43-60 .717 32 132 164 6.1 68 2 42 65 14 30 263 9.7
10 Chappell, Channing 27-9 581 21.5 63-167 .377 39-108 .361 20-25 .800 19 47 66 2.4 36 0 32 41 1 13 185 6.9
32 Hemingway, Makayla 22-9 473 21.5 50-151 .331 25-101 .248 8-11 .727 3 93 96 4.4 48 1 39 29 11 14 133 6.0
24 Romich, Rachel 28-24 713 25.5 58-144 .403 24-76 .316 26-36 .722 24 58 82 2.9 43 1 43 46 5 19 166 5.9
02 Parker, Kaitlyn 24-7 240 10.0 17-44 .386 2-4 .500 4-10 .400 21 32 53 2.2 16 0 21 13 3 8 40 1.7
04 Ortiz, Karishma 22-0 135 6.1 10-22 .455 6-12 .500 0-2 .000 6 9 15 0.7 11 0 6 10 3 1 26 1.2
12 Tiffan, Katie 10-0 44 4.4 4-10 .400 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 0 3 3 0.3 4 0 1 3 0 1 10 1.0
20 Francis, Alana 9-0 46 5.1 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 8 10 1.1 3 0 3 2 0 1 5 0.6
23 Mantilla, Danigzy 8-0 22 2.8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 0.1
12 Tiffan, Katie 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5625 200.9 641-1544 .415 139-452 .308 378-519 .728 257 740 997 35.6 405 10 376 416 75 139 1799 64.25
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 660-1608 .410 144-427 .337 338-495 .683 244 661 905 32.3 457 7 314 327 74 214 1802 64.36

Team Statistics Lynn OPP
SCORING 1799 1802
    Points Per Game 64.3 64.4
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 641-1544 660-1608
    Field Goal Pct .415 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-452 144-427
    3PT FG Pct .308 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 378-519 338-495
    FT Pct .728 .683
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 12.1
REBOUNDS 997 905
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 32.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.3 –
ASSISTS 376 314
    Assists Per Game 13.4 11.2
TURNOVERS 416 327
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 139 214
    Steals Per Game 5.0 7.6
BLOCKS 75 74
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,618 2,886
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-124 13-222
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-89

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Lynn 450 398 472 465 14 1799
Opponents 397 456 458 488 3 1802

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Christian Brothers W 76-62 0
11/09/24 vs Trevecca Nazarene W 54-49 100
11/15/24 CLAFLIN W 61-55 110
11/18/24 at Valdosta St. L 57-64 626

* 11/23/24 ECKERD L 52-60 217
11/29/24 vs Livingstone W 87-74 78

* 12/04/24 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN L 73-78 110
* 12/07/24 at Palm Beach Atl. W 67-58 68
* 12/14/24 at Tampa L 61-72 100

12/21/24 SHAW W 74-57 113
12/22/24 BOWIE ST. W 64-56 0

* 01/02/25 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) L 52-63 98
* 01/04/25 FLA. SOUTHERN W 74-63 233
* 01/08/25 at Florida Tech L 65-68 214
* 01/11/25 at Rollins W 60-53 96
* 01/15/25 BARRY L 71-79 87
* 01/22/25 at Saint Leo W 67-65 213
* 01/25/25 PALM BEACH ATL. L 53-61 76
* 01/29/25 at Nova Southeastern L 61-73 260
* 02/01/25 TAMPA L 47-52 147
* 02/05/25 at Embry-Riddle L 58-63 642
* 02/08/25 at Fla. Southern W 78-67 147
* 02/12/25 FLORIDA TECH W 74-59 187
* 02/15/25 ROLLINS W 65-62 145
* 02/19/25 at Barry L 70-78 269
* 02/26/25 SAINT LEO L 62-69 95
* 03/01/25 at Eckerd L 54-65 101

03/04/25 at Tampa L 62-77 150

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Lynn University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 3-7   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Knight, Jess 20-19 555 27.8 105-211 .498 0-1 .000 82-102 .804 45 100 145 7.3 64 3 14 49 22 7 292 14.6
21 Mocadlo, Trinity 19-16 641 33.7 69-186 .371 25-80 .313 40-57 .702 13 35 48 2.5 41 1 28 29 3 12 203 10.7
11 Fiore, Ella 20-8 504 25.2 80-177 .452 3-15 .200 31-42 .738 25 106 131 6.6 49 1 31 56 13 21 194 9.7
05 Montelbano, Danielle 20-20 729 36.5 63-141 .447 4-5 .800 59-94 .628 11 72 83 4.2 28 0 90 50 2 17 189 9.5
10 Chappell, Channing 20-7 446 22.3 50-130 .385 30-84 .357 15-19 .789 16 30 46 2.3 31 0 24 29 1 11 145 7.3
32 Hemingway, Makayla 18-8 391 21.7 44-124 .355 21-81 .259 6-9 .667 3 76 79 4.4 42 1 29 24 10 11 115 6.4
24 Romich, Rachel 20-17 462 23.1 34-89 .382 13-43 .302 10-16 .625 16 41 57 2.9 33 1 28 30 4 12 91 4.6
20 Francis, Alana 4-0 31 7.8 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 6 8 2.0 2 0 2 1 0 1 5 1.3
02 Parker, Kaitlyn 17-5 135 7.9 8-26 .308 1-2 .500 1-4 .250 15 19 34 2.0 9 0 10 6 0 2 18 1.1
04 Ortiz, Karishma 16-0 109 6.8 5-13 .385 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 5 6 11 0.7 10 0 6 6 1 1 12 0.8
23 Mantilla, Danigzy 4-0 9 2.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
12 Tiffan, Katie 7-0 13 1.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 459-1102 .417 99-317 .312 247-348 .710 171 536 707 35.4 312 7 263 301 56 95 1264 63.20
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 471-1144 .412 108-317 .341 258-368 .701 163 490 653 32.7 322 4 233 226 51 147 1308 65.40

Team Statistics Lynn OPP
SCORING 1264 1308
    Points Per Game 63.2 65.4
    Scoring Margin -2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 459-1102 471-1144
    Field Goal Pct .417 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 99-317 108-317
    3PT FG Pct .312 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 247-348 258-368
    FT Pct .710 .701
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 12.9
REBOUNDS 707 653
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 263 233
    Assists Per Game 13.2 11.7
TURNOVERS 301 226
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 11.3
    Turnovers Margin -3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 95 147
    Steals Per Game 4.8 7.4
BLOCKS 56 51
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,395 2,110
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-140 10-211
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Lynn 311 289 333 317 14 1264
Opponents 278 343 328 356 3 1308

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/24 ECKERD L 52-60 217
12/04/24 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN L 73-78 110
12/07/24 at  Palm Beach Atl. W 67-58 68
12/14/24 at  Tampa L 61-72 100
01/02/25 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) L 52-63 98
01/04/25 FLA. SOUTHERN W 74-63 233
01/08/25 at  Florida Tech L 65-68 214
01/11/25 at  Rollins W 60-53 96
01/15/25 BARRY L 71-79 87
01/22/25 at  Saint Leo W 67-65 213
01/25/25 PALM BEACH ATL. L 53-61 76
01/29/25 at  Nova Southeastern L 61-73 260
02/01/25 TAMPA L 47-52 147
02/05/25 at  Embry-Riddle L 58-63 642
02/08/25 at  Fla. Southern W 78-67 147
02/12/25 FLORIDA TECH W 74-59 187
02/15/25 ROLLINS W 65-62 145
02/19/25 at  Barry L 70-78 269
02/26/25 SAINT LEO L 62-69 95
03/01/25 at  Eckerd L 54-65 101


